## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES OF MANOJ KUMAR SIDDHU ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE, COURT NO.-17, ALIGARH. FINANCIAL YEAR- 2019-2020 (01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020)

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Name	Appoint	Village,	Area in Hectare	Revenue	Estimated Value	Whether	How Acquired or Parted	From Whom	Remarks
	ment	Pagana		Assessed.	!	Acquired of	with	Acquired or to	
	1	Dist.lct.		ŀ		Parted with		when l'a.teu	
								with.	
Manoj	15-06-	Kaniya	1- Agriculture Land Gata no area 4.085	Rs	Fifty Lac approx	Ancestral.	Ancestral.	Ancestral.	Applicant has 1/2
Kumar	2006	Kalyanpur.	hectare in which my father share is 1/6	129.75					share in the
siddhu.		Pargana-			Twenty five Lac				Father's property
Additional District &		Hapur	2- Agriculture Land Gata no area 1.079	Rs- 28.00	approx	Ancestral.	Ancestral.	Ancestral.	A 1: 1 /
Session		Distt. Hapur	hectare. in which my father share is 1/3.	ļ				_	Applicant has 1/ share in the
udge,		napur	3- Ancestral House in above village, 600 square		Thirty Lac				Father's property
dage, Aligarh.			meter	Nil	approx	Ancestral.	Ancestral.	Ancestral.	raulei's property
argarii.			meter	INII	арргох	Alicestial.	Alicestral.	Alicesual.	Applicant has 1/2
			4- Purchased a residential plot No. N-41, area						share in Ancestra
			337.5 Square meter at N Pocket Ganga Nagar						House.
			Meerut regarding which prior permission of						110000
			Hon'ble High Court has been obtained vide		.7				
			letter no 8346/IV- 3395/ Admin dated 26-05-	-	42.8 Lacs	Self	1. A housing Loan of Rs		
			2012. The total cost of the said plot is Rs 42.8			acquired by	32 Lacs has been taken by		
			lacs. For this plot a loan of Rs. 32 Lac has			me and my	me and my wife for the		
			been taken from LIC Housing finance Pvt. Ltd.			wife with	purchase of residential plot		
			Saket Meerut, The monthly installment of this			the help of	no. N- 41 Ganga Nagar		
			housing loan is Rs.33752/- which has to be paid			housing	Merrut from L.I.C. housing		
1			by me and my wife from our salary account. In			loan.	finance Limited. The		
			the month of June 2017 a housing loan of Rs 27 lacs has been taken from H.D.F.C. Bank			!	monthly Installment of Rs		
1			university road Merrut and the Loan of L.I.C.				33752/- per month is being		
			housing finance Ltd. has been paid now we are				paid from our salary		The applicant ha
			paying a monthly installment of Rs. 33621/-				account. The housing loan		1/2 share in the
			has being paid by me and my wife salary				of L.I.C. has been paid by us with the help of a housing		property.
	1		account. Remaining amount Rs. 10.8 Lac has				loan of Rs. 27 Lacs from		
			been paid by me and my wife from our personal				H.D.F.C.Bank University		
1			saving.				road Merrut.		
1			5. Applicant & His Wife sold the above noted				TOAU METTUL		
1			residential Plot No N-41 situated at Ganga		,		2. This Loan has been		
			Nagar Meerut for a price Rs. 62/- Lacs on				repayed Since by Applicant		
			Dated: 15.06.2019 with Prior permission of				& his wife on Dated		
			Hon'ble High Court vide Letter No6764/IV-				15.06.2019 at the time of		
			3395/Admin.(A) Dated: 23.05.2019 to Sh. Rajiv				selling of Plot.		
			kumar, Sh. Babbal Singh, Sh. Ravindra Kumar,				scaling of 1 lot.		
			Sh. Bhimsen Wadhwa, Smt.Rashmi Wadhwa &						
			Sh. Akhil Wadhwa. The detail information has						
			been furnished by applicant.						

अपर जिला एव सत्र न्यायाधीहा कोर्ट संख्या-17 अलीगद

6. After selling the above noted Plot, The	Rs. 3.90/-	Rs. 44/- Lacs only	Self		Self	
Applicant purchased an agricultural Plot		-	acquired by		Purchased.	
wearing Gatta No. 218 situated at Village	-		me after sell			
uppera, District- Hapur after obtaining prior			of			
permission of Hon'ble High Court vide Letter			residential			
No6764/IV-3395/Admin.(A) Dated:			Plot.			
23.05.2019 from Sh.Ankit Khandelwal. The						
Applicant has been already furnished the						
detailed information from Gonda Judgeship.						
The cost of this agricultural Plot is Rs. 44'-			1	İ		
Lacs.						L

(Manoj kumar Siddhu) Additional District & Session Judge Court No.-17 Aligath

अपर जिला एव सत्र न्यायाधीश कोर्ट संख्या-17 अलीगढ

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES OF MANOJ KUMAR SIDDHU ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE, COURT NO.-17, ALIGARH. FINANCIAL YEAR- 2020-2021 (01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021)

			FINANCIAL ILAN						10
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Name	Appoint ment	Village, Pagana	Area in Hectare	Revenue Assessed.	Estimated Value	Whether Acquired of Parted with	How Acquired or Parted with	From Whom Acquired or to when Parted with.	Remarks
Manoj Kumar Siddhu. Additional	15-06- 2006	District.  Kaniya  Kalyanpur.  Pargana-  Hapur	1- Agriculture Land Gata no area 4.085 hectare in which my father share is 1/6  2- Agriculture Land Gata no area 1.079	Rs 129.75 Rs- 28.00	Fifty Lac approx  Twenty five Lac approx	Ancestral.	Ancestral.	Ancestral.	Applicant has 1/2 share in the Father's property.
District & Session Judge, Aligarh.		Distt. Hapur	hectare. in which my father share is 1/3.  3- Ancestral House in above village, 600 square meter	Nil	Thirty Lac approx	Ancestral.	Ancestral.	Ancestral.	Applicant has 1/2 share in the Father's property.
			4- Purchased a residential plot No. N-41, area 337.5 Square meter at N Pocket Ganga Nagar Meerut regarding which prior permission of Hon'ble High Court has been obtained vide letter no. 8346/IV-3395/ Admin dated 26-05-2012. The total cost of the said plot is Rs 42.8 lacs. For this plot a loan of Rs. 32 Lac has been taken from LIC Housing finance Pvt. Ltd. Saket Meerut, The monthly installment of this housing loan is Rs.33752/- which has to be paid by me and my wife from our salary account. In the month of June 2017 a housing loan of Rs 27 lacs has been taken from H.D.F.C. Bank university road Merrut and the Loan of L.I.C. housing finance Ltd. has been paid now we are paying a monthly installment of Rs. 33621/-has being paid by me and my wife salary account. Remaining amount Rs. 10.8 Lac has been paid by me and my wife from our personal saving.  5. Applicant & His Wife sold the above noted residential Plot No N-41 situated at Ganga Nagar Meerut for a price Rs. 62/- Lacs on Dated: 15.06.2019 with Prior permission of Hon'ble High Court vide Letter No6764/IV-3395/Admin.(A) Dated: 23.05.2019 to Sh. Rajik kumar, Sh. Babbal Singh, Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Sh. Bhimsen Wadhwa, Smt. Rashmi Wadhwa & Sh. Akhil Wadhwa. The detail information has been furnished by applicant.	,	42.8 Lacs	Self acquired by me and my wife with the heip of housing loan.	1. A housing Loan of Rs32 Lacs has been taken by me and my wife for the purchase of residential plot no. N- 41 Ganga Nagar merrut from L.I.C. housing finance Limited. The monthly Installment of Rs. – 33752/- per month is being paid from our salary account. The housing loan of L.I.C. has been paid by us with the help of a housing loan of Rs. 27 Lacs from H.D.F.C.Bank University road Merrut.  2. This Loan has been repayed Since by Applicant & his wife on Dated 15.06.2019 at the time of selling of Plot.		Applicant has 1/2 share in Ancestral House.  The applicant has 1/2 share in the said property.
		1	6. After selling the above noted Plot, The	Rs. 3.90	/- Rs. 44/- Lacs onl	y   Self		Self Purchased.	1

अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीश कोर्ट संख्या–17 अलीगढ़

Applicant purchased at wearing Gata No. 218 uppera, District-Hapu permission of Hon'ble No6764/IV-3395/Adr 23.05.2019 from Sh. At Applicant has been alm detailed information fr The cost of this agricul Lacs.	situated at Village - after obtaining prior High Court vide Letter nin.(A) Dated: kist Khandelwal. The addy furnished the om Gonda Judgeship.	acquired by me after sell of residential Plot.			
---	---	--	--	--	--

dditional District & Session Ledge.

अपर जिला एवं संत्र न्यायाधीश कोर्ट संख्या—17 अलीगढ

## STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES OF MANOJ KUMAR SIDDHU ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE, COURT NO.-17, ALIGARH. FINANCIAL YEAR- 2019-2020 (01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020)

1		3	4	5	6	7	8
Name, Designation und Initial late of Joining the Judicial service. Manoj	age of family	Details of earning members in the family such as their name profession, monthly annual income etc.  Garima Singh.	Details of movable properties acquired/held in each financial year of which value exceed one month basic pay, source of	Details of accounts in Bank Post office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year. Source of the amount.	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, LIC, KVP, IVP and shares unit & other investments etc. along with A/C No.	Details of loans, Advance etc. taken with its amounts, instailments, name of bank, institution etc.	Gross income from salary and other sources if any with details of deduction.
Kumar Siddhu. Additional District & Session Judge, Aligarh. 15-06-2006	Singh. (wife) Age- 41 yrs.  2- Manasvi Siddhu (Daughter) Age- 11Yrs.  3- Abhiraj Siddhu (Son) Age- 7Yrs	Gailla Singil. (Wife) She is also in Judicial Service in U.P. She is sending her property statement separately.	worth Rs. 60000=/ approx. (before joining service)  2- Purchased a revolver 32 bore registration no FG12602 on 01-02-2010 from field gun factory Kanpur of Rs- 82512/- The information regarding purchase of revolver has been sent to Hon'ble High Court vide letter no. 338/1- Civil dated- 16-03-2010 from Hathras Judgeship.  3- Purchased a Tata Safari Car bearing registration no UPB1AL/0066 in the year 2011 with the help of of Car loan of Rs. 6 Lac from Syndicate Bank Baradwari Branch Aligarh. Information regarding purchase of Car has been sent to Hon'ble High Court on dated 02-07-2011.		1.PPF A/C No 32147993742, balance on 31" march 2020 Rs. 1,67054/-  2. Purchased a Nationai Saving Certificate of Rs. 22000/- (two certificate of Rs. 10,000/- each no33EF- 472082 and 33EF 472083, and two certificate of. Rs 1000/-each no., 86CC 288087 & 86CC 288088 on dated 28-03-2019 from Post Office branch Katcheri Muzafarnagar.  3. Purchased a N monal Savings Certificate of Rs. 9500/- (Certificate no 97CC 434961 to 97CC 434969 of Rs 1000/- each and certificate no. 37BB 791667 of Rs 500/-) on dated 23-09-2015.  4. Purchased a Max Life Insurance Policy No. 312860992 in the name of my Daughter. The Annual Premium of this policy is Rs. 2,04,499/	1. A Personal loan of Rs 8,00,000/- has been taken from State Bank of India Main Branch Gonda on 28-11-2017. The E.M.I. of the above personal loan is Rs. 17000/- per month which is paid by me from my salary account.	Year- 2020-2021 Total Income from Salary & Allowances Rs- 18,84,953/- Saving U/S- 80c- Rs.2,94,730/- Income Tax Rs 2,90,477/- Net Income Rs- 12,99,746/-

अंपर जिला एवं संत्रे न्यायाधीश कोर्ट संख्या-17 अलीगढ

## STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES OF MANOJ KUMAR SIDDHU ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE, COURT NO.-17, ALIGARH. FINANCIAL YEAR- 2020-2021 (01-04-2020 to 31-03-2021)

1	2	3	4		6	7	8
Name,	Name and	Details of	Details of movable properties	Details of	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC,	Details of loans, Advance etc.	Gross income from
Designation	age of	earning members	acquired/held in each financial	accounts in Bank,	LIC, KVP, IVP and shares unit	taken with its amounts,	salary and other
nd Initial	family	in the family	year of which value exceed	Post office etc.	& other investments etc. along	installments, name of bank,	sources if any with
late of	members.	such as their	one month basic pay, source of	Amount in	with A/C No.	institution etc.	details of deduction
icining the		name profession,	the amount flate and year of	Salance up to the			
udicial		monthly annual	purchase particulars of	financial year.			
ervice.		income etc.	information if any furnished to	Source of the			
			the Court.	amount.			
Manoj Kumar	1- Garima	Garima Singh.	1- Gold Chain & ring (30gm)	1. State Bank of	1.PPF A/C No 32147993742,	1. A Personal loan of Rs	Year- 2020-2021
Siddhu.	Singh.	(Wife)	worth Rs. 60000=/ approx.	India A/C No.	balance on 31st march 2021 Rs.	8,00,000/- has been taken from	Total Income from
Additional	(wife)	She is also in	(before joining service)	10841395871	2,16,963/-	State Bank of India Main Branch	Salary &
District &	Age- 42	Judicial Service	\ , , , ,	balance on march		Gonda on 28-11-2017. The	Allowances Rs-
Session	VIS.	in U.P. She is	2- Purchased a revolver 32	31, 2021	2. Purchased a National Saving	E.M.I. of the above personal	19,84,204/-
Judge,	"	sending her	bore registration no FG12602	Rs 1,12,159/-	Certificate of Rs 22000/-	loan is Rs. 17000/- per month	
Aligarh.	2-	property	on 01-02-2010 from field gun		(two certificate of Rs. 10,000/-	which is paid by me from my	Saving U/S- 80c-
15-06-2006	Manasvi	statement	factory Kanpur of Rs- 82512/-		each no33EF- 472082 and	salary account.	Rs.1,68,940/-
	Siddhu	separately.	The information regarding	2 - Axis bank	33EF 472083, and two		
	(Daughter)	1 ,	purchase of revolver has been	Hapur main	certificate of. Rs 1000/- each	2. Applicant has taken a Personal	Income Tax Rs
	Age-		sent to Hon'ble High Court	branch account	no., 86CC 288087& 86CC	Loan of Rs.3,00,000/- on Dated:	3,13,535/-
	12Yrs.		vide letter no. 338/I- Civil	no-	288088 on dated 28-03-2019	14.03.2021 from SBI Main	Net Income Rs-
	12.770		dated- 16-03-2010 from	917010076474697	from Post Office branch	Branch Gonda. The Monthly	15.01.729/-
	3- Abhiraj		Hathra: Judgeship.	balance on 31-03-	Katcheri Muzafarnagar.	installment of this Loan is Rs.	13,01,7237
	Siddhu			2021.		9,780/- for Three Years.	
	(Son)		3- Purchased a Tata Safari Car	Rs. 7,217/-	3. Purchased a National	-	
	Age- 8Yrs		bearing registration no		Savings Certificate of Rs.		
	Age ons		UP81AL/0066 in the year		9500/- (Certificate no 97CC		
			2011 with the help of of Car		434961 to 97CC 434969 of Rs		
			loan of Rs. 6 Lac from		1000/- each and certificate no.		
			Syndicate Bank Baradwari		37BB 791667 of Rs 500/-) on		
			Branch Aligarh. Information		dated 23-09-2015.		
			regarding purchase of Car has		1 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1		
			been sent to Hon'ble High		4. Purchased a Max Life		
			Court on dated 02-07-2011.		Insurance Policy No.		
					312860992 in the name of my		
					Daughter. The Annual Premium	1	
					of this policy is Rs.2,04,499/		

(Manoj Kurar Siadhy) ddillonal District & Session Ludge, Court No.-17, Aligath.

अपर जिला एवं सत्र न्यायाधीराँ कोर्ट संख्या–17 अलीगढ